AMENDMENT NO. 4
CANDLER ROAD BUS TRANSIT
TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY
COOPERATIVE SUB GRANT AGREEMENT

This Amendment, made and entered into this day of , 2019 by and between the COUNTY
OF DEKALB, GEORGIA {“the County”) and the METROPOLITAN ATLANTA RAPID TRANSIT AUTHORITY
{(“MARTA”") hereinafter referred to jointly as “the parties” witnesseth,

WHEREAS, on or about March 27, 2019, the Parties entered into the DeKalb County Candler Road Bus
Transit Traffic Signal Priority Cooperative Sub Grant Agreement {the Agreement”}). Whereby MARTA
agreed to administer the grant of Federal Transportation Administration funds to the County for certain
services in accordance with the Project Definitions and Scope defined in said Agreement, said work will
be completed no |ater than November 29, 2019, and

WHEREAS, the Parties have determined that additional time will be required to complete the work
contemplated by the Agreement and the Parties have agreed to amend the Agreement to extend the
required completion date.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement under Candler Road Bus Transit Traffic
Signal Priority Project FTA Grant No. GA-03-0082--00 as follows:

Paragraph Three (3), "Time of Performance” - The last sentence in this paragraph is hereby modified,
so as to now read: "The Candler Road Bus Transit Traffic Signal Priority Project shall commence on or
about October 1, 2018 and be completed by April 30, 2020

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have set their hands and caused their seals to be affixed
hereupon in four (4) counterparts, each to be considered as an original by their authorized

representatives.

METROPOLITAN ATLANTA RAPID
TRANSIT AUTHORITY

{SEAL)

leffrey A. Parker
General Manager/CEO

Date

58-09642866
Federal Tax ID Number

ATTEST:

Signature

Name

Title

Date

Approved As To Form:

Chief Counsel

DEKALB COUNTY, GEORGIA

(SEAL)__

Michael L. Thurmond
Chief Executive Officer
DeKalb County GA

Date

06-1420535
Federal Tax ID Number

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Chief Executive Officer
And Board of Commissioners of
DeKalb County, Georgla

Date

Approved As To Substance:

Department Director



